

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020

PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community

Project No. C7-0032

	Company Name	Base Bid Schedule A	Base Bid Schedule B	Base Bid Schedule C	Base Bid Schedule D	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,103,486.00	583,897.15	47,220.00	53,720.00	\$1,788,323.15
1	HELIX ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING	1,209,629.53	553,086.80	26,733.08	9,840.32	\$1,799,289.73
2	NATURES IMAGE, INC.	1,136,275.58	761,619.70	53,418.96	31,788.36	\$1,983,102.60
3	GRIFFITH COMPANY	1,555,872.00	769,003.80	33,992.00	54,833.00	\$2,413,700.80
4	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC.	1,442,070.00	1,112,582.10	42,000.00	39,630.00	\$2,636,282.10
5	HANFORD APPLIED REST & CONSER	1,983,012.00	837,782.00	45,914.00	53,946.00	\$2,920,654.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$1,465,371.82	\$806,814.88	\$40,411.61	\$38,007.54	\$2,350,605.85

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - BRIGGS ROAD (CHANNEL CONSTRUCTION)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 HELIX ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING La Mesa, CA 91942	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	51,050.00	51,050.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,625.00	16,625.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY (SCHEDULE A)	LS	1	20,400.00	20,400.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
5	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	8,500	6.00	51,000.00	1.96	16,660.00
6	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	76,100.00	76,100.00
7	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	11,262	20.00	225,240.00	26.75	301,258.50
8	011901	SELECT NATIVE MATERIAL	CY	1,012	20.00	20,240.00	73.42	74,301.04
9	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	2,810	100.00	281,000.00	105.00	295,050.00
10		ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM						
11	001602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
11A	801364	16' METAL GATE	EA	3	3,200.00	9,600.00	4,433.33	13,299.99
11B	803060	REMOVE GATE	EA	2	450.00	900.00	460.00	920.00
11C	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	28	350.00	9,800.00	30.00	840.00
11D	801364	EQUESTRIAN ACCESS	EA	1	850.00	850.00	5,475.00	5,475.00
11E	808600	3" WATER SUPPLY LINE (EMWD)	LS	1	367,456.00	367,456.00	203,050.00	203,050.00
BASE BID SCH. A TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11E						1,103,486.00		1,209,629.53

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE B -BRIGGS ROAD (LANDSCAPE, IRRIGATION AND PLAN ESTABLISHMENT)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 HELIX ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING La Mesa, CA 91942	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	204020	PLANT (GROUP P)	EA	1,440	4.50	6,480.00	5.48	7,891.20
13	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	765	14.00	10,710.00	14.33	10,962.45
14	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	165	36.00	5,940.00	41.31	6,816.15
15	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	190	90.00	17,100.00	77.38	14,702.20
16	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK [1250 WD] [5-YEARS]	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	212,300.00	212,300.00
17	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	CY	420	70.00	29,400.00	40.00	16,800.00
18	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	54	60.00	3,240.00	86.00	4,644.00
19	205051	FOLIAGE PROTECTOR	EA	1,195	6.00	7,170.00	12.80	15,296.00
20	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,030.00	5,030.00
21	206560(P)	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,335.00	11,335.00
22	206562(P)	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	8	250.00	2,000.00	711.00	5,688.00
23	206564(P)	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	38	360.00	13,680.00	613.00	23,294.00
24	206567(P)	3" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	480.00	480.00	1,330.00	1,330.00
25	206921(P)	SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	19,175.00	19,175.00
26	208221(P)	3/4" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING	LF	2,800	3.50	9,800.00	2.11	5,908.00
27	208301(P)	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	4,325.00	4,325.00
28	208442(P)	FLOW SENSOR	EA	1	90.00	90.00	1,610.00	1,610.00
29	208446(P)	SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (RISER GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	540	35.00	18,900.00	41.63	22,480.20
30	208588(P)	3" GATE VALVE	EA	1	250.00	250.00	605.00	605.00
31	208594(P-F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	7,200	6.00	43,200.00	3.37	24,264.00
32	208595(P-F)	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,700	7.00	18,900.00	3.75	10,125.00
33	208596(P-F)	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,300	9.00	29,700.00	3.81	12,573.00
34	208597(P-F)	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,000	10.00	10,000.00	4.98	4,980.00
35	208598(P-F)	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,000	12.00	12,000.00	4.60	4,600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE B -BRIGGS ROAD (LANDSCAPE, IRRIGATION AND PLAN ESTABLISHMENT)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 HELIX ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING La Mesa, CA 91942	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	208599(P-F)	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	500	15.00	7,500.00	5.92	2,960.00
37	208600(P-F)	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5,300	18.00	95,400.00	10.35	54,855.00
38	208683(P)	BALL VALVE	EA	6	120.00	720.00	622.50	3,735.00
39	208805	6" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (0.250" THICK)	LF	32	40.00	1,280.00	40.50	1,296.00
40	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	720.00	2,880.00
41	210210	EROSION CONTROL (DRY SEED)(SQFT)(DIEGAN COASTAL SCRUB)	SQFT	34,010	0.09	3,060.90	0.08	2,720.80
42	210430	HYDROSEED [EROSION CONTROL]	SQFT	72,605	0.35	25,411.75	0.10	7,260.50
43	210430A	HYDROSEED [SOUTHERN WILLOW SCRUB]	SQFT	78,975	0.20	15,795.00	0.06	4,738.50
44	210430B	HYDROSEED [SYCAMORE RIPARIAN]	SQFT	22,430	0.15	3,364.50	0.07	1,570.10
45	210430C	HYDROSEED [EXISTING CREEK CHANNEL]	SQFT	19,125	0.25	4,781.25	0.09	1,721.25
46	210430D	HYDROSEED [CREATED CHANNEL/PERENNIAL GRASSLAND]	SQFT	65,195	0.30	19,558.50	0.08	5,215.60
47	210430E	HYDROSEED [SEASONAL WETLAND]	SQFT	18,490	0.35	6,471.50	0.12	2,218.80
48	210430F	HYDROSEED [LARGE SEASONAL WETLAND]	SQFT	35,725	0.35	12,503.75	0.13	4,644.25
49	210430G	HYDROSEED [COAST LIVE OAK WOODLAND]	SQFT	11,125	0.20	2,225.00	0.09	1,001.25
50	210430H	HYDROSEED [MIXED OAK WOODLAND]	SQFT	8,550	0.20	1,710.00	0.08	684.00
50A	210430(P)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	2,535	1.00	2,535.00	1.57	3,979.95
50B	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	380	3.00	1,140.00	12.82	4,871.60
		BASE BID SCH. B TOTAL ITEMS 12-50B				583,897.15		553,086.80

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE C (CLINTON KEITH ROAD RESTAURATION AND ENHANCEMENT)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 HELIX ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING La Mesa, CA 91942	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
51	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP [INCLUDING BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS)]	LS	1	15000.00	15,000.00	6150	6,150.00
52	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [IF NECESSARY]	LS	1	10000.00	10,000.00	110	110.00
53	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2500.00	2,500.00	900	900.00
54	030500	PERMANENT BOUNDARY STAKING	LS	1	1000.00	1,000.00	1150	1,150.00
55	031200	RESTORATION SIGNS - PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	312.5	1,250.00
56	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [NON-NATIVE VEGETATION CLEARING AND REMOVAL]	LS	1	5000.00	5,000.00	5875	5,875.00
57	210430	HYDROSEED [NATIVE SEED MIX (0.636 AC)]	LS	1	3000.00	3,000.00	7980	7,980.00
58	032000	HARVEST WILLOW CUTTINGS ADJACENT TO SITE AND PLANT	EA	20	30.00	600.00	39	780.00
59	032001	PLANTING OF CONTAINER PLANTS AND CUTTINGS	EA	232	35.00	8,120.00	10.94	2,538.08
BASE BID SCH. C TOTAL ITEMS 51-59						47,220.00		26,733.08
BASE BID SCHEDULE D (CLINTON KEITH ROAD, PLANT ESTABLISHMENT)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 HELIX ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING La Mesa, CA 91942	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	208000	IRRIGATION [TWICE A WEEK FOR 90 DAYS]	EA	26	2,000.00	52,000.00	360	9,360.00
61	032004	REPLACEMENT PLANTING (ASSUMES 10%)	EA	24	30.00	720.00	6.68	160.32
62	030501	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF BOUNDARY STAKES	EA	1	500.00	500.00	160	160.00
63	066567	REPLACEMENT OF SIGNS	EA	1	500.00	500.00	160.00	160.00
BASE BID SCH. D TOTAL ITEMS 60-63						53,720.00		9,840.32
TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) ITEMS 1 - 63						1,788,323.15		1,799,289.73

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - BRIGGS ROAD (CHANNEL CONSTRUCTION)					2 NATURES IMAGE, INC. Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	47,216.00	47,216.00	59,000.00	59,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY (SCHEDULE A)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	8,500	4.23	35,955.00	5.00	42,500.00
6	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	11,262	28.70	323,219.40	50.00	563,100.00
8	011901	SELECT NATIVE MATERIAL	CY	1,012	48.69	49,274.28	101.00	102,212.00
9	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	2,810	113.29	318,344.90	118.00	331,580.00
10		ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM						
11	001602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
11A	801364	16' METAL GATE	EA	3	2,656.00	7,968.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
11B	803060	REMOVE GATE	EA	2	886.00	1,772.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
11C	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	28	19.00	532.00	160.00	4,480.00
11D	801364	EQUESTRIAN ACCESS	EA	1	5,533.00	5,533.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
11E	808600	3" WATER SUPPLY LINE (EMWD)	LS	1	211,461.00	211,461.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
BASE BID SCH. A TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11E						1,136,275.58		1,555,872.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE B -BRIGGS ROAD (LANDSCAPE, IRRIGATION AND PLAN ESTABLISHMENT)					2 NATURES IMAGE, INC. Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	204020	PLANT (GROUP P)	EA	1,440	4.37	6,292.80	4.75	6,840.00
13	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	765	15.10	11,551.50	9.60	7,344.00
14	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	165	92.31	15,231.15	45.00	7,425.00
15	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	190	132.06	25,091.40	212.00	40,280.00
16	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK [1250 WD] [5-YEARS]	LS	1	363,665.00	363,665.00	163,500.00	163,500.00
17	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	CY	420	134.00	56,280.00	165.00	69,300.00
18	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	54	120.00	6,480.00	146.00	7,884.00
19	205051	FOLIAGE PROTECTOR	EA	1,195	11.60	13,862.00	30.00	35,850.00
20	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	1	14,515.00	14,515.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
21	206560(P)	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	1	24,961.00	24,961.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
22	206562(P)	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	8	444.00	3,552.00	662.00	5,296.00
23	206564(P)	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	38	509.00	19,342.00	687.00	26,106.00
24	206567(P)	3" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	1,019.00	1,019.00	1,205.00	1,205.00
25	206921(P)	SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	22,579.00	22,579.00	20,650.00	20,650.00
26	208221(P)	3/4" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING	LF	2,800	4.62	12,936.00	4.80	13,440.00
27	208301(P)	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,820.00	1,820.00
28	208442(P)	FLOW SENSOR	EA	1	2,689.00	2,689.00	1,460.00	1,460.00
29	208446(P)	SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (RISER GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	540	38.00	20,520.00	41.00	22,140.00
30	208588(P)	3" GATE VALVE	EA	1	1,932.00	1,932.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
31	208594(P-F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	7,200	2.11	15,192.00	3.60	25,920.00
32	208595(P-F)	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,700	2.16	5,832.00	3.90	10,530.00
33	208596(P-F)	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,300	2.42	7,986.00	4.20	13,860.00
34	208597(P-F)	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,000	2.61	2,610.00	4.50	4,500.00
35	208598(P-F)	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,000	3.15	3,150.00	5.00	5,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE B -BRIGGS ROAD (LANDSCAPE, IRRIGATION AND PLAN ESTABLISHMENT)					2 NATURES IMAGE, INC. Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
36	208599(P-F)	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	500	4.09	2,045.00	6.20	3,100.00
37	208600(P-F)	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5,300	7.76	41,128.00	6.80	36,040.00
38	208683(P)	BALL VALVE	EA	6	790.00	4,740.00	525.00	3,150.00
39	208805	6" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (0.250" THICK)	LF	32	103.60	3,315.20	140.00	4,480.00
40	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	4	701.00	2,804.00	486.00	1,944.00
41	210210	EROSION CONTROL (DRY SEED)(SQFT)(DIEGAN COASTAL SCRUB)	SQFT	34,010	0.10	3,401.00	0.11	3,741.10
42	210430	HYDROSEED [EROSION CONTROL]	SQFT	72,605	0.12	8,712.60	0.17	12,342.85
43	210430A	HYDROSEED [SOUTHERN WILLOW SCRUB]	SQFT	78,975	0.08	6,318.00	0.11	8,687.25
44	210430B	HYDROSEED [SYCAMORE RIPARIAN]	SQFT	22,430	0.06	1,345.80	0.12	2,691.60
45	210430C	HYDROSEED [EXISTING CREEK CHANNEL]	SQFT	19,125	0.08	1,530.00	0.15	2,868.75
46	210430D	HYDROSEED [CREATED CHANNEL/PERENNIAL GRASSLAND]	SQFT	65,195	0.11	7,171.45	0.14	9,127.30
47	210430E	HYDROSEED [SEASONAL WETLAND]	SQFT	18,490	0.14	2,588.60	0.23	4,252.70
48	210430F	HYDROSEED [LARGE SEASONAL WETLAND]	SQFT	35,725	0.07	2,500.75	0.11	3,929.75
49	210430G	HYDROSEED [COAST LIVE OAK WOODLAND]	SQFT	11,125	0.08	890.00	0.25	2,781.25
50	210430H	HYDROSEED [MIXED OAK WOODLAND]	SQFT	8,550	0.08	684.00	0.29	2,479.50
50A	210430(P)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	2,535	3.07	7,782.45	3.65	9,252.75
50B	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	380	6.30	2,394.00	0.75	285.00
		BASE BID SCH. B TOTAL ITEMS 12-50B				761,619.70		769,003.80

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE C (CLINTON KEITH ROAD RESTAURATION AND ENHANCEMENT)					2 NATURES IMAGE, INC. Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
51	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP [INCLUDING BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS)]	LS	1	15000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
52	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [IF NECESSARY]	LS	1	2716.00	2,716.00	500.00	500.00
53	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
54	030500	PERMANENT BOUNDARY STAKING	LS	1	3275.00	3,275.00	2,430.00	2,430.00
55	031200	RESTORATION SIGNS - PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION	EA	4	516.00	2,064.00	334.00	1,336.00
56	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [NON-NATIVE VEGETATION CLEARING AND REMOVAL]	LS	1	5000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
57	210430	HYDROSEED [NATIVE SEED MIX (0.636 AC)]	LS	1	19213.56	19,213.56	5,225.00	5,225.00
58	032000	HARVEST WILLOW CUTTINGS ADJACENT TO SITE AND PLANT	EA	20	12.00	240.00	1.45	29.00
59	032001	PLANTING OF CONTAINER PLANTS AND CUTTINGS	EA	232	14.70	3,410.40	8.50	1,972.00
BASE BID SCH. C TOTAL ITEMS 51-59						53,418.96		33,992.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE D (CLINTON KEITH ROAD, PLANT ESTABLISHMENT)					2 NATURES IMAGE, INC. Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	208000	IRRIGATION [TWICE A WEEK FOR 90 DAYS]	EA	26	1,066.00	27,716.00	2,065.00	53,690.00
61	032004	REPLACEMENT PLANTING (ASSUMES 10%)	EA	24	16.89	405.36	8.50	204.00
62	030501	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF BOUNDARY STAKES	EA	1	3,151.00	3,151.00	605.00	605.00
63	066567	REPLACEMENT OF SIGNS	EA	1	516.00	516.00	334.00	334.00
BASE BID SCH. D TOTAL ITEMS 60-63						31,788.36		54,833.00

TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) ITEMS 1 - 63						1,983,102.60		2,413,700.80
---	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE A - BRIGGS ROAD (CHANNEL CONSTRUCTION)					4 PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC Lake Elsinore, CA 92531		5 HANFORD APPLIED REST & CONSER Petaluma, CA 94954	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	288,000.00	288,000.00
2	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	52,200.00	52,200.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY (SCHEDULE A)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,010.00	6,010.00
5	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	8,500	5.00	42,500.00	6.50	55,250.00
6	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
7	190151	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	11,262	35.00	394,170.00	54.00	608,148.00
8	011901	SELECT NATIVE MATERIAL	CY	1,012	60.00	60,720.00	94.00	95,128.00
9	720000	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CY	2,810	130.00	365,300.00	183.00	514,230.00
10	_____	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
11	001602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
11A	801364	16' METAL GATE	EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	7,100.00	21,300.00
11B	803060	REMOVE GATE	EA	2	1,250.00	2,500.00	827.00	1,654.00
11C	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	28	85.00	2,380.00	31.50	882.00
11D	801364	EQUESTRIAN ACCESS	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,210.00	3,210.00
11E	808600	3" WATER SUPPLY LINE (EMWD)	LS	1	347,000.00	347,000.00	248,000.00	248,000.00
		BASE BID SCH. A TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 11E				1,442,070.00		1,983,012.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE B -BRIGGS ROAD (LANDSCAPE, IRRIGATION AND PLAN ESTABLISHMENT)					4 PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC Lake Elsinore, CA 92531		5 HANFORD APPLIED REST & CONSERVATION Petaluma, CA 94954	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	204020	PLANT (GROUP P)	EA	1,440	12.00	17,280.00	7.00	10,080.00
13	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	765	16.00	12,240.00	19.00	14,535.00
14	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	165	65.00	10,725.00	56.50	9,322.50
15	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	190	250.00	47,500.00	184.00	34,960.00
16	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK [1250 WD] [5-YEARS]	LS	1	625,000.00	625,000.00	320,000.00	320,000.00
17	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	CY	420	45.00	18,900.00	65.50	27,510.00
18	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	54	55.00	2,970.00	229.00	12,366.00
19	205051	FOLIAGE PROTECTOR	EA	1,195	15.00	17,925.00	8.25	9,858.75
20	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,400.00	24,400.00
21	206560(P)	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	10,800.00	10,800.00
22	206562(P)	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	8	425.00	3,400.00	453.00	3,624.00
23	206564(P)	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	38	450.00	17,100.00	477.00	18,126.00
24	206567(P)	3" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	875.00	875.00	1,380.00	1,380.00
25	206921(P)	SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	22,750.00	22,750.00	22,800.00	22,800.00
26	208221(P)	3/4" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING	LF	2,800	5.50	15,400.00	2.25	6,300.00
27	208301(P)	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,170.00	9,170.00
28	208442(P)	FLOW SENSOR	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	915.00	915.00
29	208446(P)	SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (RISER GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	540	55.00	29,700.00	125.00	67,500.00
30	208588(P)	3" GATE VALVE	EA	1	900.00	900.00	980.00	980.00
31	208594(P-F)	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	7,200	3.00	21,600.00	1.50	10,800.00
32	208595(P-F)	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,700	3.25	8,775.00	2.00	5,400.00
33	208596(P-F)	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,300	3.50	11,550.00	2.50	8,250.00
34	208597(P-F)	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,000	3.75	3,750.00	2.50	2,500.00
35	208598(P-F)	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,000	4.00	4,000.00	3.25	3,250.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE B -BRIGGS ROAD (LANDSCAPE, IRRIGATION AND PLAN ESTABLISHMENT)					4 PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC Lake Elsinore, CA 92531		5 HANFORD APPLIED REST & CONSERVATION Petaluma, CA 94954	
36	208599(P-F)	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	500	4.25	2,125.00	3.75	1,875.00
37	208600(P-F)	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)(SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5,300	12.50	66,250.00	18.00	95,400.00
38	208683(P)	BALL VALVE	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00	596.00	3,576.00
39	208805	6" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (0.250" THICK)	LF	32	100.00	3,200.00	129.00	4,128.00
40	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	3,700.00	14,800.00
41	210210	EROSION CONTROL (DRY SEED)(SQFT)(DIEGAN COASTAL SCRUB)	SQFT	34,010	0.10	3,401.00	0.10	3,401.00
42	210430	HYDROSEED [EROSION CONTROL]	SQFT	72,605	0.12	8,712.60	0.10	7,260.50
43	210430A	HYDROSEED [SOUTHERN WILLOW SCRUB]	SQFT	78,975	0.10	7,897.50	0.20	15,795.00
44	210430B	HYDROSEED [SYCAMORE RIPARIAN]	SQFT	22,430	0.10	2,243.00	0.20	4,486.00
45	210430C	HYDROSEED [EXISTING CREEK CHANNEL]	SQFT	19,125	0.10	1,912.50	0.20	3,825.00
46	210430D	HYDROSEED [CREATED CHANNEL/PERENNIAL GRASSLAND]	SQFT	65,195	0.10	6,519.50	0.20	13,039.00
47	210430E	HYDROSEED [SEASONAL WETLAND]	SQFT	18,490	0.15	2,773.50	0.20	3,698.00
48	210430F	HYDROSEED [LARGE SEASONAL WETLAND]	SQFT	35,725	0.10	3,572.50	0.20	7,145.00
49	210430G	HYDROSEED [COAST LIVE OAK WOODLAND]	SQFT	11,125	0.10	1,112.50	0.20	2,225.00
50	210430H	HYDROSEED [MIXED OAK WOODLAND]	SQFT	8,550	0.15	1,282.50	0.20	1,710.00
50A	210430(P)	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	2,535	4.00	10,140.00	4.75	12,041.25
50B	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	380	15.00	5,700.00	22.50	8,550.00
BASE BID SCH. B TOTAL ITEMS 12-50B						1,112,582.10		837,782.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community**

**Project BOS Approval: April 7, 2020 (Agenda Item No. 3.60)
Addenda: 1 (4/22/2020), 2 (4/30/2020), 3(5/7/2020), 4(5/14/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 20, 2020**

Project No. C7-0032

BASE BID SCHEDULE C (CLINTON KEITH ROAD RESTAURATION AND ENHANCEMENT)					4 PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC Lake Elsinore, CA 92531		5 HANFORD APPLIED REST & CONSER Petaluma, CA 94954	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
51	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP [INCLUDING BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPS)]	LS	1	15000.00	15,000.00	18,200.00	18,200.00
52	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [IF NECESSARY]	LS	1	2500.00	2,500.00	2,140.00	2,140.00
53	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
54	030500	PERMANENT BOUNDARY STAKING	LS	1	3500.00	3,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
55	031200	RESTORATION SIGNS - PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION	EA	4	100.00	400.00	695.00	2,780.00
56	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [NON-NATIVE VEGETATION CLEARING AND REMOVAL]	LS	1	10000.00	10,000.00	7,790.00	7,790.00
57	210430	HYDROSEED [NATIVE SEED MIX (0.636 AC)]	LS	1	2000.00	2,000.00	3,810.00	3,810.00
58	032000	HARVEST WILLOW CUTTINGS ADJACENT TO SITE AND PLANT	EA	20	15.00	300.00	16.50	330.00
59	032001	PLANTING OF CONTAINER PLANTS AND CUTTINGS	EA	232	25.00	5,800.00	27.00	6,264.00
BASE BID SCH. C TOTAL ITEMS 51-59						42,000.00		45,914.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE D (CLINTON KEITH ROAD, PLANT ESTABLISHMENT)					4 PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC Lake Elsinore, CA 92531		5 HANFORD APPLIED REST & CONSER Petaluma, CA 94954	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	208000	IRRIGATION [TWICE A WEEK FOR 90 DAYS]	EA	26	1,500.00	39,000.00	1,820.00	47,320.00
61	032004	REPLACEMENT PLANTING (ASSUMES 10%)	EA	24	20.00	480.00	144.00	3,456.00
62	030501	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF BOUNDARY STAKES	EA	1	50.00	50.00	1,670.00	1,670.00
63	066567	REPLACEMENT OF SIGNS	EA	1	100.00	100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
BASE BID SCH. D TOTAL ITEMS 60-63						39,630.00		53,946.00
TOTAL (ALL BID SCHEDULES) ITEMS 1 - 63						2,636,282.10		2,920,654.00

Subcontractors

Project: Integrated Mitigation Project
Located Southwest of Briggs Road and Golden Jay Lane
In the French Valley Community

Project No.: C7-0032

Apparent Low Bidder: HELIX ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Trinity Grading, Inc. Lic. No. 847643 DIR No. 1000000055	Mobilization, Dust Control, Clearing & Grubbing, Channel Excavation, Select Native Material 1, 3, 6, 7, 8
Bert W. Salas, Inc. Lic. No. 275199 DIR No. 1000004246	Rock Slope Protection 9
J. R. Filanc Construction Company Lic. No. 134877 DIR No. 1000001631	Water Supply Line 11E
American Hydroseed Lic. No. 888164 DIR No. PW-LR-1000397799	Hydroseeding 41-50, 57